
 Lone Star Gunslingers 
 Texas State 2024 
 Match Standings Mens 
 Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 10 Shoot date: 3/15/2024 
 # X's  /  Round Out  
 Place Alias State Category SV Round Out Fastest Time 
 1 Chief Run-A-Muck LA Men 1 0.380 
 2 Dago WI Men 3 0.525 
 3 Old West WA Men 1 0.421 
 4 RED ROCK TX Men 2 0.471 
 5 Burnet Bandit TX Men 3 0.621 
 6 Rebel Yell TX Men 2 0.634 
 7 Bulletproof TX Men 3 0.598 
 8 Diamond Jim LA Men 10 0.592 
 9 Whip Lash TX Men 10 0.374 
 10 JEFE TX Men 10 0.494 
 11 Medicine Man TX Men 10 0.559 
 12 HoJo LA Men 10 0.672 
 13 Cajun Greg LA Men 9 0.539 
 14 SLOW HAND DAVE TX Men 9 0.833 
 15 Major D LA Men 9 0.877 
 16 Tomcat Charlie KS Men 8 0.445 
 17 Lucky T LA Men 8 0.516 
 18 El Tortuga TX Men 8 0.552 
 19 Rowdy Ron TX Men 8 0.599 
 20 Ridge Runner FL Men 8 0.665 
 21 Willy Draw TX Men 7 0.479 
 22 Pack n Pat TX Men 7 0.620 
 23 Riverboat Gambler TX Men 7 0.688 
 24 DUECES WILD FL Men 7 99.000 
 25 Six Gun Grandpa TX Men 6 0.547 
 26 Pappy Ray TX Men 4 0.608 
 27 E.I.T. TX Mens Shootist 6 0.843 
 28 Manvel Marshal TX Men 6 0.849 
 29 Texas Rattler TX Junior Boy 6 1.000 
 30 Boothill Bandit TX Men 6 22.000 
 31 Uncle Willy TX Men 6 22.000 
 32 Ol Buck R CA Men 6 22.000 
 33 Ringo Kid TX Men 5 0.605 
 34 Rapid TX Men 5 0.693 
 35 Big  Bill LA Men 5 0.698 
 36 GUN GUY TX Men 5 0.800 
 37 Brother Fred LA Men 5 22.000 
 38 Papa Quick TX Men 4 0.569 
 39 BUSTER SCRUGGS TX Men 4 0.662 
 40 Preacher Man TX Men 4 0.723 

 

 



Texas State 2024 
Match Standings Ladies 

 Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 9 Shoot date: 3/15/2024 
 # X's  /  Round Out  
 Place Alias State Category SV Round Out Fastest Time 
 1 K.K. Kid TX Ladies Shootist 0 0.316 
 2 SHELL SHOCK TX Junior Girl 1 0.387 
 3 Shady Lady KS Ladies 9 0.668 
 4 Mean Mary TX Ladies 0 0.814 
 5 Texas Tornado TX Ladies 2 0.604 
 6 Kansas Belle KS Ladies 3 0.675 
 7 Sunset Rose TX Ladies 9 0.972 
 8 BELLE RINGER FL Ladies 9 0.764 
 9 PISTOL PEARL LA Ladies 8 0.757 
 10 Rebel Belle TX Ladies Shootist 8 0.688 
 11 Picasso Jo WI Ladies 8 0.758 
 12 Peppermint Patty TX Ladies 7 0.917 
 13 Storm TX Ladies 6 0.530 
 14 Sweet Honey Sunrise TX Ladies 6 0.838 
 15 Lasso Collaso TX Ladies 6 0.904 
 16 Blue Moon Rising TX Ladies 6 0.981 
 17 SCARLETT BANDIT TX Ladies 5 0.610 
 18 Boothill Belle TX Ladies 5 0.683 
 19 Maybelle Starr TX Ladies 5 0.899 
 20 Crystal J LA Ladies 5 0.945 
 21 Ima Hoot TX Ladies 5 0.952 
 22 Yankee Belle TX Ladies 5 22.000 
 23 Blue Eyed Belle LA Ladies 4 1.204 
 
  

 

 Annie Oakley 1st Place - Baby Belle  

 Junior Boy 1st Place - Texas Rattler 

 Junior Girl 1st Place - Shell Shock 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 Texas State 2024 
 Fastest Time Page 1 of 2 
 Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 10 Shoot date: 3/15/2024 

 Fastest Recorded  
 CFDA # Alias Category Place Time 
 6985 Manvel Marshal Men 1 0.310 
 5078 Chief Run-A-Muck Men 2 0.342 
 3010 Boothill Bandit Men 3 0.363 
 l3765 Whip Lash Men 4 0.371 
 6454 Lucky T Men 5 0.397 
 L1360 Old West Men 6 0.403 
 L1790 Tomcat Charlie Men 7 0.425 
 5363 JEFE Men 8 0.442 
 2286 RED ROCK Men 9 0.453 
 5361 Brother Fred Men 10 0.464 
 L4091 Ol Buck R Men 11 0.472 
 L4097 Willy Draw Men 12 0.479 
 6768 Pappy Ray Men 13 0.489 
 5675 Dago Men 14 0.491 
 4509 Cajun Greg Men 15 0.506 
 L3541 Medicine Man Men 16 0.517 
 L4490 Diamond Jim Men 17 0.526 
 4402 Six Gun Grandpa Men 18 0.546 
 4962 Bulletproof Men 19 0.548 
 5190 Papa Quick Men 20 0.550 
 5888 El Tortuga Men 21 0.552 
 5847 Riverboat Gambler Men 22 0.574 
 L4720 Ringo Kid Men 23 0.576 
 5161 Big  Bill Men 24 0.579 
 4718 Rebel Yell Men 25 0.585 
 6556 Burnet Bandit Men 26 0.593 
 7113 Ridge Runner Men 27 0.597 
 4737 Rowdy Ron Men 28 0.599 
 2129 Uncle Willy Men 29 0.604 
 7101 HoJo Men 30 0.605 
 5070 Pack n Pat Men 31 0.620 
 6073 BUSTER SCRUGGS Men 32 0.662 
 7272 Rapid Men 33 0.677 
 6568 DUECES WILD Men 34 0.685 
 6027 Preacher Man Men 35 0.723 
 L3961 Major D Men 36 0.733 
 6627 Texas Rattler Junior Boy 37 0.739 
 4160 SLOW HAND DAVE Men 38 0.757 
 5348 GUN GUY Men 39 0.762 
 5968 E.I.T. Mens Shootist 40 0.831 

 



 
 Texas State 2024 
 Fastest Time Ladies Page 1 of 1 
 Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 10 Shoot date: 3/15/2024 

 Fastest Recorded  
 CFDA # Alias Category Place Time 
 L1868 K.K. Kid Ladies Shootist 1 0.422 
 L1869 SHELL SHOCK Junior Girl 2 0.441 
 L6667 Texas Tornado Ladies 3 0.499 
 4551 Storm Ladies 4 0.530 
 2288 SCARLETT BANDIT Ladies 5 0.561 
 L1479 Kansas Belle Ladies 6 0.642 
 L4723 Rebel Belle Ladies Shootist 7 0.648 
 L1900 Shady Lady Ladies 8 0.668 
 5011 Boothill Belle Ladies 9 0.683 
 6827 Maybelle Starr Ladies 9 0.683 
 6569 BELLE RINGER Ladies 11 0.689 
 5193 PISTOL PEARL Ladies 12 0.692 
 6068 Picasso Jo Ladies 13 0.750 
 L4721 Peppermint Patty Ladies 14 0.799 
 7055 Ima Hoot Ladies 15 0.829 
 L4094 Sweet Honey Sunrise Ladies 16 0.838 
 5510 Mean Mary Ladies 17 0.850 
 L5810 Crystal J Ladies 18 0.855 
 4078 Sunset Rose Ladies 19 0.885 
 6721 Blue Moon Rising Ladies 20 0.892 
 7061 Lasso Collaso Ladies 21 0.904 
 7022 Yankee Belle Ladies 22 1.010 
 L3963 Blue Eyed Belle Ladies 23 1.180 

 


